

**Dalip Kumar S. Gupta Vs. Samsung India Electronics Pvt. Ltd.
Criminal Appeal No.185/2022**

22.07.2023

Present : Sh. Ajit Kumar, Advocate for the appellant, through
VC.

Sh. Shreyans Jain, Advocate for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent/complainant files reply.

Copy given. An application under Section 391 Cr.P.C. is moved by
Ld. Counsel for the appellant. Ld. Counsel for the respondent states
that he does not want to file reply to the same. Ld. Counsel for the
appellant seeks permission to argue on the said application.
Opposed by Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Put-up for arguments on **19.08.2023**.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/22.07.2023 (mc)