

Dilip Kumar S. Gupta v. Samsung India Electronics Pvt. Ltd
CA No. 185/2022

23.02.2024

Present : Appellant is present through VC.

Sh. Ajit Kumar, Ld. counsel for appellant.

Sh. Kunal Singh, Ld. counsel for respondent.

Ld. counsel for respondent requests for an adjournment on the ground that he has undergone tooth treatment and is not able to argue the matter. Adjournment not opposed.

Both the counsels submit that settlement talks have failed.

Put up for arguments on application u/s 391 CrPC on

20.04.2024.

(Sanjay Garg-I)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.02.2024(s)