

Crl. Rev. No. 185/2022

Dilip Kumar Shitalaprasad Gupta vs Samsung India Electronics Pvt. Ltd.

12.08.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

As the orders are being dictated in other two cases, therefore, due to paucity of time and as undersigned has to attend an urgent meeting of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, therefore, order could not be dictated in this case.

Now to come up for orders on **29.08.2025**.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/12.08.2025